CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Salary Board Minutes

July 11, 2024

Salary Board in Session.

Salary Board in session. Scott W. Hunt, President Commissioner; Keith Rager, Commissioner; Thomas C. Chernisky, Commissioner; and Edward Cernic, Jr., Controller, were present.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Moment of Silence.

Call to Order was made by President Commissioner Hunt, in the Jury Room of the Cambria County Courthouse, at 10:00 a.m.

Public Comment:

None.

Motion was made by Commissioner Rager to waive the reading of the Salary Board Minutes of May 23, 2024, but to approve them and place them on file.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Chernisky and passed unanimously.

Salary Modification:

Motion was made by Commissioner Rager to modify the salary of the Full-Time Deputy Intellectual Disabilities Administrator I for BH/ID & EI, (Paygrade 86-H/\$62,884.90 annually), to (Paygrade 86-H/\$65,920.14 annually), effective July 15, 2024.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

<u>Adjournment:</u>

Motion was made by Commissioner Rager to adjourn the meeting.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Chernisky and passed unanimously.

Edward Cernic, Jr., Controller